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SC Adapter with Stan dard Flange 

Features

SC Simplex Metal Adapter with Flange 

SC Simplex Adapter with Reduc ed Flange (K– Type)

•
•
•
• 

• Metal Nickel Plated Zinc Die Cast 
Housing Riveted Together. 
•High Housing Strength and  
Durability For Instrumentation Use 

Reduced Flange Allows More Space For Panel Labeling 
Flange All the Way Around Allows Secure Mounting Without Screws
Integral Retaining Clips 
No metal Components 

• SC Adapter Meets Latest TIA / EIA 604-3, JIS C
and IEC Specifications 
•FiberSource Adapters Independently Tested In 
Accordance To Telcordia GR-326
•Improved PPS Latch Design For Better Performa
•Includes Dustcaps 
•Available With Phosphorous Bronze Sleeve For 
Singlemode Or Multimode Use ramic Sleeve For
 Singlemode Use 
•Available With Plastic Or Metal Housing 
•Small Flange and “K” Type Versions Available 
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